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2
13:50

3926 m
36.501 €

Cross

Sky Bet Super Sub Novice Chase
Rennpreis: 36.501 € (21.900 7.300 3.651 1.825 1.095 730)

1
3926

ML: 5,0

70.80

Jacob's Ladder
7j. b W (Mount Nelson - Pocket Call)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

13.12 Fairyhouse 1 75.3 3269 9.000 4,3 Jack Kennedy Karoline Banbou, Mclaurey
29.11 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 4364 7.500 4,5 Jack Kennedy Jimmy Du Seuil, The Big Westerner
09.11 Naas 2 75.3 3219 7.500 8,0 Jack Kennedy Irish Panther, Pure Steel
04.04 Aintree U 73.5 4964 68.087 8,5 Sam Ewing Julius Des Pictons, Minella Rescue, Crest O
23.02 Naas 1 69.9 4023 18.000 6,0 Sam Ewing Joystick, A Tipp For Gold

2
ML: 7,0

70.80

Kappa Jy Pyke
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Callie Tueuse)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: R J D Varmen

Danny Mullins

27.11 Thurles 1 75.3 3681 6.600 7,0 Danny Mullins Salvator Mundi, Donnie Devito
05.04 Aintree 9 73.0 4023 68.087 9,5 Paul Townend Honesty Policy, Regent's Stroll, Funiculi Fun
12.03 Cheltenham 6 73.0 4225 102.130 101,0 Sean O'Keeffe The New Lion, The Yellow Clay, Final Dema
12.01 Punchestown 1 75.3 3400 7.576 2,0 Paul Townend Brave Brigadier, Bowensonfire
08.12 Cork 2 75.3 3150 7.891 1,8 Paul Townend Sky Lord, Icare D'aubrelle

3
ML: 2,75

70.80

Predators Gold
7j. b W (Masked Marvel - Shabby Gold)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Paul Townend

06.12 Navan 1 75.3 4161 7.800 6,5 Danny Mullins Slade Steel, Wingmen
03.05 Punchestown 3 75.3 4151 78.913 9,5 P W Mullins Ballyburn, Jetara
13.03 Cheltenham 5 73.0 4225 91.917 8,0 Danny Mullins Ballyburn, Jimmy Du Seuil, Ile Atlantique
03.02 Leopardstown 2 74.4 4497 96.372 2,0 Paul Townend Dancing City, Jetara
27.12 Leopardstown 2 75.3 3219 64.248 5,0 P W Mullins Caldwell Potter, Down Memory Lane

4
ML: 3,5

70.80

Pure Steel
6j. b W (Yeats - Beaus Polly)

Trainer: J J Mangan
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

11.12 Punchestown 1 72.1 3278 13.200 3,5 Mark Walsh Coral River, Its Bilbo
09.11 Naas 3 75.3 3219 7.500 34,0 Simon Torrens Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder
17.01 Cork 1 75.3 3392 7.576 1,8 Mark Walsh Luker's Tipple, Bop Wont Stop
08.12 Cork 4 75.3 3150 7.891 7,0 Mark Walsh Sky Lord, Kappa Jy Pyke, Icare D'aubrelle
10.03 Belclare 1 74.8 4828 7.891 3,5 E Mahon Time Is A Thief, Name Me Nicely

5
ML: 6,0

70.80

The Enabler
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Nanny Stone)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Sam Ewing

13.12 Fairyhouse 1 71.2 4275 15.000 2,5 Jack Kennedy Talk In The Park, Tareze
22.11 Punchestown 3 75.3 3804 7.500 15,0 Jack Kennedy Kitzbuhel, Kaid D'authie
20.04 Cork 6 73.0 3822 27.000 8,0 Danny Gilligan Krak, Zoffanien, Addragoole
14.03 Cheltenham 16 71.2 4075 47.217 26,0 James Smith Wodhooh, Act Of Authority, Raglan Road
02.02 Leopardstown 10 68.9 3219 90.000 11,0 Sam Ewing Mclaurey, Storm Heart, Irish Panther

Ergebnis: Quoten:


